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ADMISSION CUT-OFF/MINIMUM POINTS FOR LAST INTAKE 2024/2025 ACADEMIC
YEAR FOR DIRECT ENTRY SCHEME (UACE/A’ LEVEL) UNDER PRIVATE SPONSORSHIP

9.

10.
11.

12.

13.

Bachelor of Information Systems
Bachelor of Information Technology
Bachelor of Science (i) Biological
with Education (i) Biological-Physical
Education
(iii) Physical

(iv) Agriculture
(v) Computer Studies
(vi) Physical Education
(vii) Economics

Bachelor of Nursing Science

Bachelor of Science in Agriculture

Bachelor of Science in Environment and
Natural Resources

Bachelor of Medical Laboratory Sciences

Bachelor of Science () Biological

(i) Physical

Bachelor of Science in Statistics

Bachelor of Economics

Bachelor of Procurement and Supply Chain
Management

Bachelor of Early Childhood Care and
education

Bachelor of Business Administration and
Management

ISM
MIT

SMB
SMBPE

SMP
SMA
SMC
SMPE
SME
NSM

ASM
ERM

MLM
BSMB

BSMP

STM

ECM
PCM

ECE

BBM

12.5
13.0

13.1
12.5

12.3
12.8
14.8
14.7
15.5
19.1

18.4
13.5

13.7
19.9

14.6

14.2

17.4
13.1

12.5

12.6

NOTE THAT: The cut-off points/minimum points are relative and therefore NOT fixed, but they vary from one
intake to another, and from one university to another. Cut-off points are influenced by three (3) factors; (a)
number of applicants for a programme, (b) performance of the applicants (UACE plus UCE, and where
applicable 1.5 points for female), and (c¢) programme capacity (the approved admissible number/available
slots) for a particular Year of Admission.

REMEMBER THAT: the minimum requirements for admission to a Bachelor's Degree programme under
Direct Entry Scheme (UACE/A ‘Level) is, at least two (2) principal passes at Uganda Advanced Certificate of
Education (UACE) essential to the course/programme or its equivalent, and at least five (5) passes at
Uganda Certificate of Education (UCE) obtained at the same sitting or its equivalent.
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