MUNI UNIVERSITY



OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR

P.O. Box 725 Arua, Uganda Tel: (+256) 476 420 314; Fax: (+256) 476 420 316 Email: ar@muni.ac.ug; Website: www.muni.ac.ug

ADMISSION CUT-OFF/MINIMUM POINTS FOR LAST INTAKE 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR FOR DIRECT ENTRY SCHEME (UACE/A' LEVEL) UNDER PRIVATE SPONSORSHIP

SN	Programme Name			Programme Code	Minimum Points/Weights
1.	Bachelor of Information Systems			ISM	12.5
2.	Bachelor of Information Technology			MIT	13.0
3.	Bachelor of Science with Education	(i)	Biological	SMB	13.1
		(ii)	Biological-Physical Education	SMBPE	12.5
		(iii)	Physical	SMP	12.3
		(iv)	Agriculture	SMA	12.8
		(v)	Computer Studies	SMC	14.8
		(vi)	Physical Education	SMPE	14.7
		(vii)	Economics	SME	15.5
4.	Bachelor of Nursing Science			NSM	19.1
5.	Bachelor of Science in Agriculture			ASM	18.4
6.	Bachelor of Science in Environment and Natural Resources			ERM	13.5
7.	Bachelor of Medical Laboratory Sciences			MLM	13.7
8.	Bachelor of Science	(i)	Biological	BSMB	19.9
		(ii)	Physical	BSMP	14.6
9.	Bachelor of Science in Statistics			STM	14.2
10.	Bachelor of Economics			ECM	17.4
11.	Bachelor of Procurement and Supply Chain Management			PCM	13.1
12.	Bachelor of Early Childhood Care and education			ECE	12.5
13.	Bachelor of Business Administration and Management			BBM	12.6

NOTE THAT: The cut-off points/minimum points are relative and therefore NOT fixed, but they vary from one intake to another, and from one university to another. Cut-off points are influenced by three (3) factors; (a) number of applicants for a programme, (b) performance of the applicants (UACE plus UCE, and where applicable 1.5 points for female), and (c) programme capacity (the approved admissible number/available slots) for a particular Year of Admission.

REMEMBER THAT: the minimum requirements for admission to a Bachelor's Degree programme under Direct Entry Scheme (UACE/A 'Level) is, at least **two (2) principal passes** at Uganda Advanced Certificate of Education (UACE) essential to the course/programme or its equivalent, **and** at least **five (5) passes** at Uganda Certificate of Education (UCE) obtained at the same sitting or its equivalent.